Cofind by our

(4--683.)

## Mineral Survey No. 200/

Lot No.
Land District.
FIELD NOTES
OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLAIM OF
KNOWN AS THE
Batavie, San Francisco + Ferrer
Mining District,
Orthise County, Jugaria
Section Township 195, Range 255
Surveyed under instructions dated Nov-28, 1904
by John A Pochfeelaw
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.
Claim located. See Notices 1
Survey commenced Feb 27, 1905
Survey completed March 6, 1705
o 0—160
James Peilly Tombstone
Driz.

### Batavia Lode

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the N.E. Cor. of location, a pine post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. above ground in mound of stone, scribed N E C-B. Add 1-2001, also marked in pencil "SECor. Esmer-

above grounding mound of stone weriber of the Ald -- 2001

U.S. Mineral Monument No.1 of Turquoise Dist. bears

2- A cross(X) and B R 1-2001 chiseledon porphyry bed-rock brs. S 3° 30'E 5.1 ft.

about one mile.

4- A post in mound of stone, a corner of the Esmeraldo lode, bears S 59° 53 W 219.5 ft.

#### Thence S 31° 45'E Va 12° 50'E

· LOI

276.8 To Cor. No. 2, identical with Cor. No. 7 Hidden Treasurelode

(Lot No. 43), a pine post 4 ins. sq. 4 ft. above ground in

mound of stone scribed No. 7 H T M C and Cor. B Add 2-2001.

Whence

24x18x18 ins.brs. S 80° 45'W 51.1 ft

No other near by bearings available. (X) asons A

2- N.E. Cor. of adobe hotel in town of Gleeson, bears
S 2°55'E about 12 miles.

Thence S 18 25'E

mediana enota to become

961.0 E. side shaft 21 ft. deep.

100 1-8 LEA 8-1001

Whence

a- S 50° 38'W 30, 4 ft 1 3 16 7 2 81110 N 3

n mount of stone, attend

SLOT BIV T. C

b) \$ 43° 50 E 173: ft. 1 .00 . 1.00 to sammer, 08

Thence S 62° 41 W 6.1 a. Roll + Jack -12 8 1.10 Har 1100-0 01 Va 12 45'E

300.4 To Cor. No. 4 identical with loc. a pine post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft above groundin mound of stone, scribed S C E-B Add 4-2001

saged tar talegran Whence to somet harmon . . . U -1

1- A cross (X) and BR4-2001 chiseled on limestone bedrock bearsS 79° 25 W 364. ft.

No other nearby brearings available.

Thence S 80° 54'W Va 13°05' E

- 47.3 Post in mound of stone N W Cor. Fenerd lode of this survey. and N E Cor. Geo. Washington No. 2 lode.
- 343.9 Post in mound of stone the N Cen. End of Geo. Washington No. ? lode.
- 300. To Cor. No. 5, identical with loc. and with S. E. Cor. San Francisco lod: of this survey also the N.W. Cor. Geo. Washington No. 2 lode and N E Cor of Geo. Washington lode, a pine post 4 ins. sq. in mound of stone, scribed N W G-G W No.2 NE C-G W SE C-S F and S W C-B add 5-2001.

### Whence

A cross(X) and B R (not space for more) chiseled on a limestone rock 6x4 ins. imbedded in conglomerate bears S 45° 20'E 69.0 ft. atiful it rule with the

No other nearby bearing available.

2- A stone monument bears 79°10'W 124 ft.

Thence N 17036 W. Tiell Ic. Va 12°45 E

254.8To Cor. No. 6, identical with loc. and with the NECor. of San Francisco lode, a pine post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft high in mou mound of stone scribed N E C-S.F. N W C-B Add 6-2001

Whence

1- A cross(X) and B R 6-2001 chiseled on porphyry bedrock bears N 70°31'E 134.7 ft.

2- A post in a mound of stone, a corner of the Esmeraldo lode, bears N 80° 54'E 300. ft.

3

Thence N 65° 38'E Va 12° 50'E

Within the boundaries of the Esmeraldo lode

298.9 To Cor. No.7, identical withlocation, a monument of stone

Set a pine post 4 ins. sq. 4 ft. long 10 ins. in ground

to bedrock in mound of stone, serioel 7-2001 B

Whanga

1- A cross(X) and BR 7-3001 cansalad on a porpary reconstant to the state of the st

2- A cross(X) and BR 7-2001 chiseled on a porphyry rock 10x8x2 ins. brs. N  $60^{\circ}05'$ E 13.9 ft.

3- A stone monument nrs S 43°15'E 54 ft.

Thence N 80° 54'E

216.6 To cor No.1, the place of beginning.

San Francisco Loue.

Beginning at Cor. No. 1, the N E cor of loc., identical win with Cor. No. 0 Batavie lode of this survey and heretofore described. Add to scribing 1-2001

as a your with a speciant of two or many

Whence U.S.M.M.No.1 brs. N 60° 84'E 827.6 ft.

Thence S 17°36'E

1254.8 To Cor. No. 2, identic 1 with Cor. No. 5 Batavie lode of this survey and heretofore described. Add to scribing 2-2001

Whence

N Center End of 'Geo. Washington lode, a post in mound of stone scribed N C E-G W brs. S 76°46'W 237.2 ft.

Thence S 73° 47'W Va 12° 45'E

Within the boundaries of the Geo. Washington lode.

238.0 To Gor. No. 3, identical with loce a monument of stone. Set

4

set a pine post 4 ins. sq. 4 it. high 18 ins. in ground in mound of stone, scribed 3-2001 S.F. No bearings available.

Thur. S. 760/1/ W.

267.4 Old stone monument.

Washington situate on the East side of Mill Site lode survey No. 1667. A pine post 4 ins.sq. in mound of stone scribed S W C-S F add 4-2001

#### Whence

1- Post in mound of stone N Cen. end Geo. Washington lode bears N 73° 47'E 296.5 ft.

2-A cross and B R 4-2001 shiseled on a granite rock 24x18x8 ins. brs. S 74°16'W 69.0 ft. No other bearings available.

#### Thence N 11º 24'7

1 009.5 To Cor. No 5, identical with Cor. No.1 Mill Site lode, a pine post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. above ground in mound of stone scribed N E C-M S 1-1667 and \( \Delta \text{Cor.} \) S F, add 5-2001

10 P LOMEST

#### Whence

A cross(X) and BR(not space for more) chiseled on porphyry bedrock, brs. S 33° 20'E 124.8 ft. No more nearby bearings available.

## Thence 173° 42'E

3 ft. above ground in mound of stone, scribed A Cor. S. F. Add 6-2001.

### Whence

1- A cross(X) and br 6-2001 chiseled, on porphyry rock
18x13x6 ins. brs N 9°25'W 119.4 ft. No more nearby
bearings available.

, it in the man", we set to a staff of the

green and the second second second second

Thence N 8° 11'W Vlean 1 - 1

238.4 To Cor No.7, identical with location, a pine post 4 ins. SQ 3 ft. aboveground in mound of stone, scribed W W C-S F add 7-2001

Whence to poste the same as a second

A cross(X) and BR 7-2001 chiseled on porphyry rock 12x 6x6 ins. brs. N. 87° 45'E 64.5 ft. No more nearby bearings at available.

Thence N 73° 47'E .... -1
Va 12° 00'E

201.8 N Cen. End, identical with loc, a pine post 4 ins.sq. 3ft.

high in mound of stone scribel N C E-S F Add 2001.

214.0 10 ft. right, old monument.

300.0 To Cor. No.1, the place or beginning.

Fenerd Louis.

Beginning at Cor. No.1, the N E cor. of loc., a pine post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. high in mound of stone scribed N E C-F Add 1-2001.

the first of the second of the second

Le Paris No. 1 of

Whence

1- U.S. Mineral Monument No.1 brs. N 14° 37'W 1465.5

2- A cross(X) and BR 1-2001 chiseled on lim4stone 18x13x

7 ins. bears S 34° 45 W 19.1

3- A cross(X) and BR 1-2001 chiseled on limestone bedrock brs. N 75°15'W 16.2 ft.

Thence S 38° 58'E Va:12° 40'E

Within the houndaries of the Hidden Treasure lodebot No 43
365.0 To Cor.No.2, identical with loc. on the west side line of
Dragoon lode lot No.39. Intersect line 5-4 Hidden Treasure lode at N 71° 20'E 142.5 ft. from Cor.No.5. A pine post
pineppost 4 ins.sq. 3 ft. high in mound of stone, scribed

◆ Cor. F. Add 3-2001

1- A cross(X) and BR 2-2001 ch iseled on a limestone 36x30x24 ins. bears S24°06'E 14.6 ft.

2-A cross(X) and BR 2-2001 chiseled on limestone bedrock bears N 16°15'E 33.8 ft.

Thence S 1346'E

Va 13° 40'E

. WELLEVE

392.0 To Cor. No. 3, identical with location on the north end line of San Juan lode Survey No. 1890. A pine post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. high on mound of stone scribed S E C-F Add 3-2001

Whence

1- S W Cor. pragoon lode a 2x4 post in mound of stone bears S 13° 46'E 16.4 ft.

2- N.C.E. post San Juan lode bears S 89° 28'W 42.1 ft.

3- A cross(X) and BR 3-2001 chiseled on limestone bedrock
bears N 80° 30'E 15.6 ft.

#### Thence S 89° 28'W Va 12° 45'E

43.1 N C E San Juan ioue.

7

- 168.8 S Cen. End, identical with loc. i pine post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. high in mound of stone, scribed S C E F; add 2001.
- 335.7 Cor. Nos.1 San Juan and Empire Sur. No.1508, a post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. high, scribedNWC-SJ 1-1890: NEC-E 1-1508; and A Cor.F
- 360.1 To Cor. No. 4, on E side line of Mona lode, Lot No. 37, Set a pine post 4 ins. sq. 4 ft. long 10 ins. in ground to bedrock, in mound of stone, scr bed SWC-F 4-2001

#### Whence

1- Loc. Cor. identical with SECor. Mona lode, a pine post saribed MMC-No.22 and SWC-F bears S 29°52'E 9.3 ft.

m [ NE-[ N T\_ (Y) & the

2- A cross(X) and BR 4-2001 chiseled on porphyry bedrock bears N 84° 15 W 44.6 ft.

Thence N 29°52 m and I make

Va 12° 45'E

661.8 To Cor. No. 5, identical with loc. and with Cor. No. 3 mona lode, and SECor. Geo. Washington No. Zunsurveyed. A pine post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. high in mound of stone scribel MMC No. SEC-GW N2 \( \Delta \text{Cor. F} \) add5-2001

#### Whence

- 1- A cross(W) and BR 5-2001 chiseled on a limestone 12x 10x1 ins bears S 23 20 15 21.4 ft.
- 24 A cross and BR 5-2001 chiseled on a limestonel2xl2xl : | ins. | bears S 87° 30'E 40.6 ft.
  - 3- Cor. No. 4 Mona lode bears S 70° 43 W 275.9 ft.

Thence N 26°09 m Va 12° 45'E

482.2 To Cor. No. 6, identical with loc. and with NECor. Geo. Washington No. 21ode a pine post 4 ins. sq. 3 ft. high in mound on of stone scribed NEC-GWNo. 2 and NVC-F; add 6-2001

## Whence

- 1- a cross(X) and br 6-2001 chiseled on limestone bedrock in small wash, bears S 27° 15'W 31.2 ft.
- 3- Cor. No. 4 Batavie lode of this survey bears N80° 54'E 47.3 ft.

Thence N 61° 11'E Va 13° 00 'E

Within the Sundaries of the Batavie Loge

300.5 To Cor? No. ?, identical with loc, a pine post 4 ins: Sq. 3 t. angran mound of st ne scribal NCE-F; aid 7-2001 When ce

- 1- A cross(X) and BR 7-2001 chiseled on mimestone 24x18x 6 ihs. bears S 83° 45 W 9.0 ft.
- 2- A cross(Y) and BR 7-2001 chiseled on limestine bedrock bearsN 32°15'E 11.2 ft.

Thence \$89°28'E .Va 12°50'E

- 50.0 Cor. No. 3 Batavie lode of this survey intersects side 7-6 Hidden Treasure lode at S 18 25'E 983.3 ft. from Cor. No7 and N 18° 25' 387. ft. from Cor. No. 6.
- 197.0 To Cor. No.1, the place of beginning.

## Location.

This claim is located in the Turquoise Mining Distix ixrict, Cochise County, Arizona; in Tp. 198 Rose, unsurveyed.

The presumed courses of the lodes are as follows:

On the Batavie; Wa assed stol srow A. . . . . . . . . . . . .

From liscovery shaft N 17°36'W 1266.4 ft. to NCenEnd, and S 17°36'E 68 ft. to SCenEnd.

On the San Francisco;

From discovery shaft N 11° 13'W 100 ft. toNCEnd and S 11° 13'E 1159.2 ft. to SCEnd.

On the Feneral

From discovery shaft N 22°14'W 55.0 it to NCEnd, and S 22°14'E 1187.2 it to SCEnd.

Adjoining claims are:

On the north

Esmeraldo and little Emma lodes, Unsurveyed, Henry Gaetjins claimant.

On the east,

Hidden Treasure lode, Lot No. 43 and Dragoon lode, Lot No. 39

On the south;

San Juan lode Sur. No. 1890; Empire lode Surv. No. 1508; Geo. Washington lode and eo Washington No. 2 lode, unsurveyed the two latter claimed by Johanne Gaetjens, Frank Pala, Louis Muso and Fred. Carlovatto.

control in the property of the first of the co-

- On the west, I was and to those ivois a. ....

Mona lode Lot No. 37, Geo. Washington No. 2 lod; and Mill Site lode Sur. No. 1667.

The some " spectall is . AREA." Think and the Ties of w

Batavie lode

n -- vet ion bit? causes ve i intituitant 17.123 Acres

Esmeraldo unsurveyed

Net area Ratavia . Net area Batavie

San Francisco lode

Area in conflict with Geo. Washington, unsurveyed 0.076

Net area. San Francisco

Fenerd lode

11. I'. . . . . .

13.154 STOLE ALELS OF THE TIPE

LouArea in conflict with Batavie Fotal area in conflict 1.675 Hidden Treasure

0.132 ". 11 01

. Total net area Fenerd

1.1.347 ".

41.0 Total area 3 lode claims

#### Expenditure of \$500.00

I certify that the value of labor and improvements upon this claim, placed thereon by the claimants and their grantors, is not less than \$1500.00, and that said improvements consist of: The de transfer of a transfer of the

. On the Batavie

From Cor. No. 4 - 1 + 1 - Charles and The Control of the Control o

1- Discovery shaft which bears N 17º36 W- 68 ft. Shaft

. Al 2- Shaft Whichb bears N 15 00'E 95 ft. Shaft 6x5 it

25 ft. deep

Value --- \$250.00

3- A shaft which bears N 14° 15 W 108 ft. Shaft 6x6 it

· 5 ft. deep. bally Value ---- \$ 40.00

4- A shaft which bears N 310 00 W 97 ft. Shaft 6x6 ft.

10 ft. deep Value \$100.00

From Cor . No. 3

5- A shaft the center of E side of which bears

N 18°25'W 22 ft. Shaft 7x6 ft. 21 ft.deep. Thence drift westerly into Hidden Treasure. Value of Werk-of Batavie ground \$225.00 6- A shaft which bears N 78°30 W 235 ft. Shaft 7x6ft. Value ---- \$500.00 50 ft. Leep 7- A shaft which bears N 78°10 W 285 ft. Shaft 7x6 ft. loft. deep Value From Cor. No. 5 8- A Shaft which bears N 12° 57'E 395 ft. Shaft hx5ft 33 ft. deep Value ---- \$330.00 9- A shaft which bears N 48 05'E 343 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft. 10 ft. deep b value \$100.00 10- A shaft which bears N33°00'E 320 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft. 10 ft. Leep Value --- \$100:00 11- A shaft which bears N 27° 25'E 325 it. Shaft 6x5 ft. 10 ft. deep. Value ---- \$100.00 12- A shaft which bears N 25° 15'E 296 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft. 10 ft. deep. sodii a surav est sa Value sa ---- \$100.00 13- A snaft Which bears N 22 10 E 136 ft. Shaft 6xo ft 14- A snaft which bears N 36°55'E 130 ift. Shaft 6x5 ft 10 ft. deep. Value \$100.00 15- A shaft which bears 39 45 E 112 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft \*150.00 16- A shaft which bears N 5°15'E 95 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft. 10%ft. deep. 10 21 0 cl Market Value fish -- \$100.00 From Cor NO.2 17- A shaft Which bears S 12º 15'W 92 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft. nn ni 10; ft. deep. v Value . \$100.00 18- A shart which bears S 3º 15 W 90 ft. Shaft 6x 5t.1 10 ft. deep. ·Value ---- \$100.00

19- A shart which bears S 12000 m 115 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft.

Value --- \$ 25.00

1.0

//

Note: As the Batavie and San Francisco are adjacent and are in the same mineral- bearing zone, work on the Batavie tends to develop the San Francisco also; hence T assign the dast four shafts mentioned to the San Francisco

Value --- \$450.00

On the San Francisco;

Discovery shaft which bears from N Center End S11° 13'E

100 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft. 20 ft. deep. Value ---- \$200.00

Work on Batavie noted above Value ---- \$450.00

On the Fenerd lode

From N C E(Cor. No. 7)

1- Discovery shaft which bears S 22°14'E 55 ft. Shaft 6x4 ft. 10 ft. deep. Value --- \$100.00

2- A shaft which bears S 7°00'E 41ft. Shaft 6x4 ft.

From Cor. No. 4 and the talk to the order of the contract of t

3- A shaft which bears N 7°00'E 145 ft. Shaft 0x5 ft.

10 ft. deep. Value ---- \$100.00

4- A shaft which bears N 12°35'W 226 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft.

20 ft. deep. Value --- 200.00

10 ft. deep 231 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft.

6- A shaft which bears N 40 E 236 ft. Line shaft 6x4ft

30 ft. leep. Value --- \$300.00

7- A shaft which bears N 3 40 E 236 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft.

10 ft. deep. Value --- \$100.00

8- A shaft which bears N 1 05 W 265 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft

10 ft. deep. Value --- \$100.00

9- A shaft which bears N 8 30 E 265 ft. Shaft 6x4 ft.

10 ft. deep. Value --- \$100.00

10- A shaft which bears N 22°20'E 387 ft. Shaft 6x5 ft.

### Other Improvements.

on I for the state of the state

Value ---- \$100.00

On the Fenerd lode, within the area in conflict and belonging to Hidden Treasure lode, a shaft which bears from Cor. No. 1 S 42° 15'W 40 ft. Shart 6x5 ft 45 ft. deep.

The disagreement between these field notes and those of adjoining patented claims are due to errors in the latter.

My courses were all checked.

### Instrument. pena vievosai -1

Comment of the Contract of

This survey was made with a Young & Sons mountain transit, No. 6855, provided with a Smith solar attachment. The courses were deflected from true meridians as determined by direct solar observations. The distances were measured with 100 ft. and 500 ft. steel tapes.

Tombstone, Arizona.

0 .008 --- 0 Est

.tic rie . April 7, -1905er green blw til a A -8

.ti . time .ti fot en ... U.S. Dep. Win'l Surveyor.

enla --- enla

### FINAL OATHS FOR SURVEYS.

#### LIST OF NAMES.

United States Deputy Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines

A list of the names of the individuals employed by

	corners and boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claim
	of Martin Costello known as the Batavie, Ferrerd & San Francisco
	known as the Datavie, Leverd & San Francisco
	and showing the respective capacities in which they acted.
	Fred S. Pettrin Chainman.
	, Chainman.
	, Axman.
	, Fiagman.
	FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS.
	Ha Fred & Pittern
	Tracounten
	, do solemnly swear that we assisted of the
X	surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Martin Costello
-	surveying the boundaries of the mining claim of Marken Costello
	, known as the
	Dalavir, Ferred & Lan Francisco, represented
	, known as the Balanic, Ferrid Y San Franceisco, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
	Dalavie, Ferred & Lan Francisco, represented
v.	Dalavic, Ferred Voan Francisco, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under
	Balavic, Ferred Y San Franceisco, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of knowledge and
i)	Dalawie, Ferred Voan Franceisco, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of the knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Amanua
	Dalawie, Ferred Voan Franceisco, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of the knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Amanua
	Dalavic, Ferred Y Law Franceisco, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established
	Balance, Ferred Voan Franceisco., represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of the knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Franceisco., Chainman.
	Dalawie, Jenus Voan Franceisco., represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of the knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Fred S. Pithin, Chainman.  Chainman.
	Dalawit, Jenus Y Sam Franceisco, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of the knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Flagman.  ———————————————————————————————————
	Dalance, Ferral Your Franceisco, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Fred S. Pithin, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Flagman.
•	Dalawit, Jenus Y Sam Franceisco, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of the knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Flagman.  ———————————————————————————————————
	Dalance, Ferral Your Franceisco, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Fred S. Pithin, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Flagman.
	Dalance, Ferral Your Franceisco, represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said deputy mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for Fred S. Pithin, Chainman, Chainman, Chainman, Flagman.

### FINAL OATH OF U. S. DEPUTY MINERAL SURVEYOR

I, John Hockfelow, U. S. Deputy Mineral	
Surveyor, do solemnly swear that, in pursuance of instructions received from the United	
States Surveyor General for dated, dated	
Nov 28 1904. Thave, in strict conformity to the laws of the	
United States, the official regulations and instructions thereunder, and the instructions	
of said Surveyor General, faithfully and correctly executed the survey of the Mining	
Claim of Martin Costello	
known as the	
Batane, Fenerd & San Francise,	5
situate in Junguoise Mining District,	
County, Anzona in Section	
Township No. 198, Range No. 25 E Luxury	and
and designated as Survey No. Roo / , as represented	,
in the foregoing field notes, which accurately show the boundaries of said mining claim	
as distinctly marked by monuments on the ground, and described in the attached copy	
of the location certificate, which was received by me from the Surveyor General with	
said instructions, and that all the corners of said survey have been established and per-	2
petuated in strict accordance with the law, official regulations and instructions there-	
under; and I do further solemnly swear that the foregoing are the true and original	
field notes of said survey and my report therein, and that the labor expended and	
improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or Lie grantors	
are as therein fully stated, and that the character, extent, location and itemized value	
thereof are specified therein with particularity and full detail, and that no portion of	
said labor or improvements so credited to this claim has been included in the estimate	
of expenditures upon any other claim.	
( also A Con al.	
l'.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor.	ace
Subscribed and sworn to by the said	w
U. S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, before me Lable a	
notary Public this 7 th'	
day of april 1905	
Ly L QO	
1 Si marce	
Com. ex. Nov. 18, 1908. Notary Pub	lie
e 3–154	71 <b>4</b>

## Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, Lee I Thiers	and Thomas Cower
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according	to law, depose and say: That we are acquainted with the
Latarie, San Francisco wo	d Ferund Mining claim, situate in Surguoise
	County, Arizona Territory, for which Thanking
ha made application for survey prior to appl	ication for patent under the provisions of the Act of Congress
approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor do	one and improvements made thereon by the applicant and
fiftein granton 1 exceed five hundred do	llars in value, and further that we are not personally interested
in said mine.	Lee & Triesa
	T, P. Gowen
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF Sochuse	$\left. \begin{array}{l} ss: \end{array} \right.$
Sw	orn to and subscribed before me this 23 day
	<del></del>
[SEAL.]	of tebruary, 190.5
	John & Rocksfellow
11786b400-2-04	John A Rocksfeelow Notan Previe
	, si de juitale

#### Amended

Notice of Location.

Notice is Hereby Given; That the Batavie Lode Mining Claim has been located by Patrick Power on the 7th day of August 1903. Said claim is 1500 feet in length; and 600 feet wide, that is 300 feet wide on each side of the point of Discovery. Andthe South Center end Monument of the claim is distant in a S.S.E direction 96.7 feet from the point of Discovery, A post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in M'd. of Earth and stone, scribed S.C.E-B, whence the N. W. cor. of the Fenerd lode brs. S 80° 54' W 47.3 ft. on which this notice is posted and the opposite Center end monument, A post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in M'd. of earth and stone scribed N.C.E-B is distant 1158.8 feet from said point of Discovery and the general course of the claim is N.N.W. and S.S.E.

This claim is situate in the Tyrquoise Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona.

And the boundaries are marked upon the ground as follows; Beginning at the S. center end, thence S. 80° 54' W 299.5 ft. to the S. W. cor. a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in M'd. of earth and stone scribed S.W. C -B, thence N. 17° 40' W 1255.5 ft. to the cor. a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft long in Md of earth and stone scribed N.W. C -B, thence N 80° 54' E 300.5 ft to the N. Center end, thence N. 60° 03' E 220.5 ft. to the N. E. cor. a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft long in M'd. of earth and stone scribed N. E. C.-B, thence S 31° 41' E 276.4 ft. to an angle cor., a post 4 ins. sq. 4 ft. skar above ground in M'd of stone, scribed \( \triangle \) Cor. B, identical with Cor. No. 7 Hidden Treasurelode, whence U. S. M. M. brs. N. 10° 16' E 509.3 ft, thence S. 18° 21' E 983.6 ft to the S. E. cor., a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in M'd. of earth and stone, scribed S. E. C-B, whence the N. center end Fenerd lode brs. S 89° 28' 50 ft, thence S. 62° 41' W 300.4 ft to the South center end the place of beginning.

Containing 16.67 Acres, less area in conflict with Fenerd lode 0.13 acres, net area 16.54 acres.

Posted on the Ground, this 7th day of August 1903.

Witness, Patrick power, Locator.

J. M. Platt.

Filed and recorded at request of J. M. PLatt, Aug. 15, A.D. 1903 at 4 P. M. in Book 21, at page 594, Record of Mines.

Territory of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise, (

I, Frank HARE, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that Thave compared the foregoing copy with the original Amended Location Notice of the Batavie Lode Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my officeon the 15th day of August, 1903, in Book 21, at page 594, Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof

Witness my hand and seal of office, this 25th day of November,

1904.

County Recorder.

bus beilt th Sons St. et design of beginser Tierko 294 J. M. Mante pecond of Mines, . 346.A hed (C) .C.A 2905 at

Batavie

recorded in my officent the little in hearth, at enes eff that the canter to broom the case is Lanizino esti sitty tgoo galogerol esti beraggoo eval - tait tlaine Posted Location 10:10s I, prank HARE, County Recorder in and for eath County, hereby of the Estate Leds wining Claim, filed and Tagos un Book SI's ec Some south, filet a

Topract storm and to bus Lantyine hous to year forman Trinena my hand and seal of effice, this 25th day of Feverher,

1001

Tabridge Retrino

#### Amended

#### Notice of Location.

Notice is Hereby Given, That the San Francisco lode Mining Claim is 1500 feet in length, and 600 feet wide on each side of the point of Discovery.

And the North Center End Monument of the claim is distant in a Northerly direction 100 feet from the point of Discovery, A post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft' long, in Md. of earth and stone, scribed N. C. E.- S.F. on which this notise is posted, and the opposite Center end Monument a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in M'd. of earth and stone scribed S.C. E. - S.F is distant 1146.9 feet from said point of Discovery. And the general course of the claim is Northerly and southerly. This claim is situate in the Turquoise Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona.

And the boundaries are marked upon the ground as follows: Beginning at the North center end, thence N. 73° 47' E. 99.3 ft. to the N. E. cor., identical with the N. W. cor. of the Batavie lode a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in M'd of earth and stone, scribed N.E.C. -S.F. thence S. 17° 40' E. 1255.5 ft. to the south-east corner identical with the south-west corner of the Batavie lode, a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in m'd. of earth and stone scribed S.E.C.-S.F. thence S. 76° 46' W. 273.0 ft. to the S. center end, thence S. 73° 47% N. 299.5 ft. to the S. W. cor. a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in M'd. of earth and stone, scribed S.W. C.-S.F. thence N. 11° 21' W 1010.0 ft to an angle cor., identical with the Cor. No. 1 Sur. No. 1667, Mill Site lode, post scribed, in addition to former marking A Cor. S.F. thence N. 730 42' E. 85.5 ft to an angle cor. a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in M'd. of earth and stone, secribed \( \triangle \text{Cor. S.F.} \) thence N. 8º 11' W 238.5 ft. to the N. W. Cor. a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in M'd. of earth of stone, scribed N. W.C -S.F., thence N. 73° 47' E. 201.2 ft to the place of beginning. Containing 14.92 Acres.

posted on the Ground, this 8th day of August 1903.
Witness,
Patrick Power, Locator.

J. M. Platt.

Filed and recorded at request of J. M. Platt, Aug. 15, A.D. 1903 at

4 P. M. in Book 21, page 593, Record of Mines.

Territory of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise.

I; Frank Hare, Gounty Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the original Amended Location Notice of the San Francisco Mining Claim, filed and and recorded in my office on the 15th day of August, 1903, in Book 21, at page 593, Record of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and of the whole thereof.

witness my hand and seal of office, this 25th day of November, 1904.

CountyRecorder.

660

Tecord of

sente.

En Francises

Territory Chusich 10 0 Cocatae. SENOS FRA 10

I, Frank Hare, Romita Recorder TOT BUT ILL

estiffy that I have compared the foregoing capy with the and recorded Amended Lecation lotice of the San Transfer Mains Claim, filed SEPTION to use sees with teather to Laca has been been the feb, Record of Mines, and Therman of the one is the real of the wall there are nitel saft no sortho un mi entes and harit sampled to yas Ta021 Lunial To

#### Amended

#### Notice of Location.

Notice is hereby given, That the Fenerd Lode Mining Claim has been located by Patrick Power on the 6th day of August 1903.

Said claim is 1500 feet in length and 600 feet wide, that is 300 feet wide on each side of the point of discovery. And the North Center end Monument of the Claim is distant in a N. N. W. direction 55.0 feet from the point of Discovery, A post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long, in md. of earth and stone, scribed N. C. E. - F of which this notice is posted, and the opposite center end Monument, A post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in Md. of earth and stone, scribed S. C.E-F is distant 1187.8 feet from said point of Discovery. And the ceneral course of the claim is N. N. W and S. S. E. This claim is situate in the Turquoise Mining District, Cochise County, Territory of Arizona.

And the boundaries are marked on the ground as follows: Beginning at the N. center endl; thence N. 89° 28' E 196.8 ft. to the N.E. cor. a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft long in M'd. of earth and stone, scribed N. E. C. F. thence S. 35° 58' E. 365.4 ft. to an angle cor at the intersection of the south end line of the Hid den Treasure lode and the west side line of the Dragoon lode a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in m'd. of stone, scribed A cor. S. F. thence s 13° 42' E 892.9 ft. to the S. E. cor. at the intersection of the North end line of the San Juan and the west side line of the Dragoon lodes, a post 4 ins. sq. 3 1/2 ft. long in m'd. of earth and stone, scribed S. E. C. - F. Thence S. 89° 28' W. 170 ft to the south center end, thence S. 89° 28' E. 165.7 ft. to an angle cor. identical with the northwest cor. of the San Muan lode and Cor. No. 1 Empire lode, Sur. No. 1508 a post scribed in addition to former marking  $\triangle$  Cor F thence S. 76° 52' W. 21.7 ft to the Southwest cor. identical with Cor. No. 2 Mona lode a post scribed in addition to former marking S. W. C. S. F. thence N. 29° 59' W 672.3 ft. to an angle cor. identical with cor. No. 3 Mona lode, a post scribed in addition to former marking, Cor. Thence N. 25° 48' W. 482.2 ft to the N. W. Cor., a post 4 ins sq. 3 1/2 ft. above ground in M'd. of earth and stone, scribed N. W. C-F thence N. 61° 14' E. 300.8 ft. to the place of beginning.

Containing 13.21 acres, less area in conflict with Hidden Treasure lode/.68 acres, net area 11.54 acres.

Posted on the ground, this 6th day of August, 1903.

Witness

Patrick Power, Locator.

J. M. platt.

Filed and recorded at request of J. M. Platt Aug. 15, A. D. 1903 ax 4 P. M. in Book 21 page 591, Record of Mines.

Territory of Arizona, (ss. County of Cochise. (

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said County, hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy with the original Amended Location Notice of the Fenerd Mining Claim, filed and recorded in my office on the 15th day of August, 1903, in Book 21, at page 591 REcord of Mines, and that the same is a full, true and correct copy of such original and fo the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal of office, this 26th day of November,

1904.

Many Hand and seal of office, this 26th day of November,

County Recorder.

Containing 15,21 acres, less area in conflict with Hidden Treasure .0 Patrick Power, Locator. Platt Aug. 15, . Eost , temped to web atth aint , bauors ent no betaou Record of Mines. .M . To desuper to bebroom bus beirt astos se.il sera ten ,astos 60, ebol PERC SEL In Book at · Statte . N. . 6 學 50 河南 aaentit

County of Coditee.

I, Frank Hare, County Recorder in and for said Count

Amended Location Motice ofthe Venera Mining Claim, filed and recorded toernoo bas eurit . Ein't a ai emas act tact ense is is took if the little day of August, 1965, in Book 31, at page centify time I have companed the foreferre copy with the exidinal . tostest stone and for the Lanteito mous to topoo Miceria of Mines, and TRE

\* 300

Todrevel to was diet and office of this Sold day of Hoverton

Connect Reporties,

#### 4-687.

# SURVEYOR=GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

### Department of the Interior,

Office of U.S. Surveyor-General,

Phoenix, Arizona.	
Janu 14-	, 1905.
I, U. S. Surveyor-General for the district of Arizona.	
do hereby certify that the foregoing and hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Surv	-
Mining Claim of Martin Costello,	
, kno	
Batavie, San Francisco and Fenerd.	
situate in Turquoise Mining	g District,
County, Arizona.	
in Section, Township No. 19 S. , Range No. 25 E.u.	nsurveyed
, designated as Survey No. 2001	
executed by, U.S. Deput	y Mineral
Surveyor, Feb. 27 to March 6, 1905. , 190 , under my instruct	ions dated
Nov. 28, 1904. , 190 , have been critically examined and the necessary	essary cor-
rections and explanations made, and the said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they	y describe,
are hereby approved. A true copy of the copy of the location certificate filed by the appl	licant for
survey is included in the field notes.	
Missis Dangalle)	<i>(</i> 
U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona	6

7360b5m3-03

Tombstone, Arizona, Sept. 23, 1905.

I hereby certify that:

Since the filing of the notes of Survey No. 2001, and prior to the expiration of the period of publication of notice of applicant for patent, August 29th, 1905, the following work was been added on the San Francisco Lode of said survey; a shaft which bears from Cor. No. 2, N 18° 40' W, 146.0 ft. shaft 5 X 7 ft., 40 ft. deep.

Tolon A. Rockfulow U.S. Dep. Mink Surveyor

Signed and sworn to before me this 23 day of September, A. D.1905. Hotary Public

Com. ex. Nov. 18, 1908.

## Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

We, A Matteson, and Thos, & Cowen
of lawful age, being first duly sworn according to law, depose and say: That we
are acquainted with the San Francisco, Batavie mining claim,
situate in Lunguoise Mining district, Cochice County,
Arizona Territory, for which Martin Cosleelo
·
ha A made application for survey prior to application for patent under the provisions
of the Act of Congress, approved May 10, 1872; and that the labor done and improve-
ments made thereon by the applicant and his grantor exceed Five Hundred
Therefore the control of the appreciation of t
Dollars in value, and further that we are not personally interested in said mine.
a. Mallison
Tho. P. Cowen
TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, $ss:$
County of Orchisc
Sworn to and subscribed before me, this.
Total day of Sint 10015
SEAL. (190)
Johns Wickfeller
6986b500-2-03  Nothing Derbee

# Certificate of U. S. Surveyor General

AS TO

EXPENDITURES REPORTED AFTER RETURN OF SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM-

I, U.S. Surveyor General for Dist. of Arizona ,
do hereby certify that Five Hundred Dollars' worth of labor has been expended or
improvements made by claimant or his grantors, upon the mining claim of
Martin Costello
known as the San Francisco, included in survey No. 2001,
situate in Turquoise mining district,
Cochise County, Arizona .
in Section, Township No, Range No;
that said improvements consist of , Dis. shaft 6 x 5 x 20 ft. deep.
reported at time of survey, value \$200.00.
Work done after survey but prior to the expiration of the
-period of publication, a shaft 5 x 7 x 4 0 ft. deep, value
-\$400.00, making a total expenditure on the San Francisco lode
of
and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been
included in the estimate of expenditures upon any other claim. A copy of the report of
John A. Rockfellow , U.S. Deputy Mineral Surveyor, dated
Sept. 25,1905, is hereto attached.
Trank of Angares
U.S. Surveyor General for Arizona
Office of U. S. Surveyor General,
Phoenix, Arizona
Sept. 26,1905

### U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

## Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

	rhodnik, Arrizona,	
	Juni 1 4 , 190 5	
7 77 9 9	U	
	the district of Arizona	
	script of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey	
of the mining claim of Martin	Costello,	
known as the Batavie, San	Francisco and Fenerd.	
situate in Tur	quoise,	
Mining District, Cocaise	County, Arizona.	
in Section, Township No	o. 19 S. , Range No. 25 E. unsurveyed, and	
designated as Survey No. 2001	has been correctly copied from the originals on file in	
	h such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if	
incorporated into a patent, serve fully to	identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein	
to natural objects or permanent monume	ents as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof.	
And I further certify that five hu	ndred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improve-	
Each of ments made upon said mining claims by	claimant or 118 grantors, and that said improvements	
consist of nichting the S	on Francisco lode which has	
Aly Shall value	\$200,00 The Batavie lode	
Show 23 8 halts total	200, 93/8/20 Tal Finerd lade	
Sur 10 chall total	value 3/8000 hi Finerd-lode	
as a mapie ourun	10000 1200°	
and that no parties of said labor or imp	provements has been included in the estimate of expenditures	
upon any other claim.	novements has been included in the estimate of expenditures	
	of, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Tueson, Arizona.	
	et and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes.	
15 COTTE	4	
	Signed (Frank S. Ingalls	
United S	itates Surveyor-General for Arizona.	

7361b5m3-03

